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                ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
         at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 5th October 2014
      _____________________________________________________________

Under 13 Boys  -- Team Results -- Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1  Charnwood A C                  'A'    41:34

        Ethan O'Shea     (1) 13:34
        George Shephard  (1) 13:55
        Luke Nuttall     (1) 14:05

  2  Warrington A C                        41:50

        Lucas Hayes      (17) 14:36
        Samuel Evans     (2) 13:01
        Jordan Jones     (2) 14:13

  3  Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  'A'    42:33

        Peter Guy        (2) 13:42
        Joseph Georgiade (3) 14:03
        Keir Lundy       (3) 14:48

  4  Wreake Runners                        43:11

        Morgan Enoux     (4) 13:47
        R WatsonQuilter  (6) 14:52
        L WatsonQuilter  (4) 14:32

  5  Birchfield Harriers            'A'    43:12

        Ryan Shields     (13) 14:29
        Daniel Swain     (8) 14:16
        Alex Stapleton   (5) 14:27

  6  North Somerset AC                     43:29

        Samuel Gentry    (7) 14:05
        Alex Collins     (5) 14:23
        Oliver Lock      (6) 15:01
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  7  Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    'A'    43:31

        Judah Yawitch    (18) 14:43
        Freddie Shiret   (17) 14:59
        Finn Harvey      (7) 13:49

  8  Bedford & County AC            'A'    43:37

        Ed Blythman      (6) 14:02
        Owen Brownston   (10) 14:57
        Daniel Smith     (8) 14:38

  9  Cambridge & Coleridge AC       'A'    43:46

        David Dow        (3) 13:43
        George Whisken   (7) 14:58
        Max Godfrey      (9) 15:05

 10  City Of Sheffield AC                  43:51

        Samuel Roberts   (8) 14:13
        Charlie Whitaker (4) 14:15
        R NewmanBillingt (10) 15:23

 11  Herne Hill Harriers            'A'    43:52

        Ned Craddock     (33) 15:17
        Oscar Millard    (9) 13:40
        Jacob Alley      (11) 14:55

 12  Keighley & Craven AC           'A'    44:02

        Harvey Lewis     (5) 14:00
        Louis Hudson     (11) 15:04
        Rhys Watmough    (12) 14:58

 13  Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow 'A'    44:34

        Tristan Pearce   (35) 15:18
        Mark Stringer    (24) 14:57
        Dominic McDougal (13) 14:19

 14  Bracknell AC                   'A'    44:36

        Max Borgnis      (11) 14:21
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        Ollie Hall       (16) 15:19
        Harry Withers    (14) 14:56

 15  Camberley & District AC               44:37

        Luke Mann        (10) 14:19
        Ethan Yewings    (15) 15:17
        Jack Johnson     (15) 15:01

 16  Tonbridge AC                   'A'    45:18

        James Kingston   (12) 14:22
        Fraser Gordon    (25) 15:58
        George Rowland   (16) 14:58

 17  City Of Norwich AC             'A'    45:19

        J ChaneyBaxter   (34) 15:18
        William Mahoney  (20) 14:30
        Finlay Spear     (17) 15:31

 18  Abingdon Amblers A C                  45:21

        A Pennington     (22) 14:56
        Adam Ede         (19) 14:50
        Kie Francis      (18) 15:35

 19  Kettering Town Harriers               45:24

        Henri Codling    (14) 14:30
        Dylan Bowley     (12) 14:41
        Ethan Nellis     (19) 16:13

 20  Reading AC                     'A'    45:34

        Joseph Mott      (41) 15:39
        Ben Rollings     (18) 14:06
        Leon Bradshaw    (20) 15:49

 21  Coventry Godiva Harriers       'A'    45:37

        Pierce Clisham   (15) 14:33
        Lucas Bennett    (22) 15:26
        Thomas Keenan    (21) 15:38

 22  Leamington Cycling & AC               45:51
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        William Eadon    (23) 14:56
        Cian McKeaney    (23) 15:16
        Daniel Chahal    (22) 15:39

 23  Aldershot Farnham & District   'B'    46:07

        Eoin Canning     (20) 14:50
        Charlie Kershaw  (14) 14:42
        Joe Blacknell    (23) 16:35

 24  Aldershot Farnham & District   'A'    46:18

        Daniel Weston    (42) 15:42
        Joshua GencoRuss (31) 15:09
        Theo Doran       (24) 15:27

 25  Worcester AC                   'A'    46:23

        Sam Morgan       (28) 15:02
        Alex Perrin      (27) 15:29
        Joshua Williams  (25) 15:52

 26  Birchfield Harriers            'B'    46:37

        Luke Harrison    (32) 15:10
        Dylan King       (33) 15:49
        Romane Lewis     (26) 15:38

 27  Vale Royal AC                         46:52

        Charlie Fawkes   (49) 16:22
        Edward Pettitt   (30) 14:23
        Sam Washington   (27) 16:07

 28  Bristol And West Ac            'A'    47:04

        Ted Willoughby   (26) 15:00
        Nathan Marchant  (40) 16:47
        Stan HardingHill (28) 15:17

 29  Sale Harriers Manchester              47:28

        Zenon Caine      (16) 14:34
        Oliver Clark     (29) 16:06
        John Lewis       (29) 16:48
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 30  Cambridge & Coleridge AC       'B'    47:38

        Hugh Dow         (48) 16:11
        Samuel Myers     (42) 15:45
        Thomas Bridger   (30) 15:42

 31  Newport Harriers               'A'    47:41

        Connor Richards  (37) 15:22
        Finley Richards  (34) 15:40
        James O'Brian    (31) 16:39

 32  Tipton Harriers                       47:43

        Haydn Watson     (45) 15:56
        Lynden Hunt      (38) 15:45
        Oliver Mason     (32) 16:02

 33  Rotherham Harriers And AC             48:09

        Bailey Stead     (39) 15:33
        Caleb BrutyBrown (47) 17:25
        Darnell Joseph   (33) 15:11

 34  Harborough AC                         48:10

        William Parry    (47) 16:10
        G Eveleigh       (32) 14:44
        Tyler Chapman    (34) 17:16

 35  Bedford & County AC            'B'    48:11

        Jack Goodwin     (46) 16:03
        Joe Lawson       (41) 15:52
        Aiden Brennan    (35) 16:16

 36  Bromsgrove And Redditch               48:33

        Liam Hallahan    (40) 15:38
        David Peaty      (44) 16:23
        Alexander Robert (36) 16:32

 37  Newport Harriers               'B'    48:34

        Thomas Shipley   (25) 14:59
        Jensen Coppen    (37) 16:31
        Ben Davies       (37) 17:04
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 38  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC             48:35

        Elliot Smith     (55) 18:01
        Thomas Hancox    (49) 15:18
        Joseph Martin    (38) 15:16

 39  Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  'B'    49:06

        Benjamin Gardine (21) 14:55
        Cameron Swatton  (35) 16:18
        Ben Ward         (39) 17:53

 40  Bristol And West Ac            'B'    49:23

        Caleb Owen       (50) 16:32
        Fenn Willoughby  (48) 16:28
        Jack Bannister   (40) 16:23

 41  Derby Athletic Club                   49:50

        Jolyon Leavesley (24) 14:58
        Oliver Holford   (43) 17:00
        Freddie Burton   (41) 17:52

 42  Wolverhampton & Bilston               51:28

        Ethan Lewis      (31) 15:08
        Louie Lambeth    (51) 18:34
        Joel Humpage     (42) 17:46

 43  Charnwood A C                  'B'    52:13

        George Fielding  (36) 15:20
        Seamus Hurst     (45) 16:51
        Gabriel Hurst    (43) 20:02

 44  Worcester AC                   'B'    53:17

        James Dale       (53) 17:15
        Joshua Noon      (52) 17:29
        Michael Bliss    (44) 18:33

 45  Coventry Godiva Harriers       'B'    54:13
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        Conor Jelley     (51) 16:55
        Christian Robert (50) 16:38
        Alex Williams    (45) 20:40

 46  Solihull & Small Heath AC             56:23

        Jack Carter      (56) 22:49
        Louis Price      (53) 17:07
        A VisramCipollet (46) 16:27

Incomplete Teams:

     City Of Portsmouth AC              

        Joshua Goldfinch (9) 14:18
        Ben Czura        (13) 15:09

     Stroud & District AC               

        Joseph McCoubrie (29) 15:03
        Jake Tombs       (21) 14:51

     Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow 'B' 

        Jake Ward        (30) 15:05
        Ross VanHeerde   (26) 15:22

     Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    'B' 

        Daniel Greenstei (27) 15:01
        Matti Harris     (28) 15:33

     Team Bath Athletics Club           

        James Gordon     (19) 14:43
        Jack Wosika      (36) 16:40

     Keighley & Craven AC           'B' 

        Charlie Spencer  (44) 15:46
        Laurie Petrucci  (39) 15:57
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     Burton AC                          

        Myles O'Hanlon   (38) 15:32
        E Stackhouse     (46) 17:11

     Reading AC                     'B' 

        Hilary Lunn      (43) 15:44

     City Of Norwich AC             'B' 

        Toby Robinson    (52) 17:04

     Charnwood A C                  'C' 

        Oliver Makin     (54) 17:46

Fastest of all  legs 

        1  Samuel Evans       Warrington     13:01        =  Tristan Pearce     Windsor Sl A   15:18
        2  Ethan O'Shea       Charnwood  A   13:34       80  Ollie Hall         Bracknell  A   15:19
        3  Oscar Millard      Herne Hill A   13:40       81  George Fielding    Charnwood  B   15:20
        4  Peter Guy          Blackheath A   13:42       82  Ross VanHeerde     Windsor Sl B   15:22
        5  David Dow          Cambridge  A   13:43        =  Connor Richards    Newport Ha A   15:22
        6  Morgan Enoux       Wreake Run     13:47       84  R NewmanBillingt   City Of Sh     15:23
        7  Finn Harvey        Shaftesbur A   13:49       85  Lucas Bennett      Coventry G A   15:26
        8  George Shephard    Charnwood  A   13:55       86  Theo Doran         Aldershot  A   15:27
        9  Harvey Lewis       Keighley & A   14:00       87  Alex Perrin        Worcester  A   15:29
       10  Ed Blythman        Bedford &  A   14:02       88  Finlay Spear       City Of No A   15:31
       11  Joseph Georgiades  Blackheath A   14:03       89  Myles O'Hanlon     Burton Ac      15:32
       12  Samuel Gentry      North Some     14:05       90  Bailey Stead       Rotherham      15:33
        =  Luke Nuttall       Charnwood  A   14:05        =  Matti Harris       Shaftesbur B   15:33
       14  Ben Rollings       Reading Ac A   14:06       92  Kie Francis        Abingdon A     15:35
       15  Jordan Jones       Warrington     14:13       93  Romane Lewis       Birchfield B   15:38
        =  Samuel Roberts     City Of Sh     14:13        =  Liam Hallahan      Bromsgrove     15:38
       17  Charlie Whitaker   City Of Sh     14:15        =  Thomas Keenan      Coventry G A   15:38
       18  Daniel Swain       Birchfield A   14:16       96  Daniel Chahal      Leamington     15:39
       19  Joshua Goldfinch   City Of Po     14:18        =  Joseph Mott        Reading Ac A   15:39
       20  Luke Mann          Camberley      14:19       98  Finley Richards    Newport Ha A   15:40
        =  Dominic McDougall  Windsor Sl A   14:19       99  Daniel Weston      Aldershot  A   15:42
       22  Max Borgnis        Bracknell  A   14:21        =  Thomas Bridger     Cambridge  B   15:42
       23  James Kingston     Tonbridge  A   14:22      101  Hilary Lunn        Reading Ac B   15:44
       24  Edward Pettitt     Vale Royal     14:23      102  Lynden Hunt        Tipton Har     15:45
        =  Alex Collins       North Some     14:23        =  Samuel Myers       Cambridge  B   15:45
       26  Alex Stapleton     Birchfield A   14:27      104  Charlie Spencer    Keighley & B   15:46
       27  Ryan Shields       Birchfield A   14:29      105  Dylan King         Birchfield B   15:49
       28  Henri Codling      Kettering      14:30        =  Leon Bradshaw      Reading Ac A   15:49
        =  William Mahoney    City Of No A   14:30      107  Joe Lawson         Bedford &  B   15:52
       30  L WatsonQuilter    Wreake Run     14:32        =  Joshua Williams    Worcester  A   15:52
       31  Pierce Clisham     Coventry G A   14:33      109  Haydn Watson       Tipton Har     15:56
       32  Zenon Caine        Sale Harri     14:34      110  Laurie Petrucci    Keighley & B   15:57
       33  Lucas Hayes        Warrington     14:36      111  Fraser Gordon      Tonbridge  A   15:58
       34  Daniel Smith       Bedford &  A   14:38      112  Oliver Mason       Tipton Har     16:02
       35  Dylan Bowley       Kettering      14:41      113  Jack Goodwin       Bedford &  B   16:03
       36  Charlie Kershaw    Aldershot  B   14:42      114  Oliver Clark       Sale Harri     16:06
       37  Judah Yawitch      Shaftesbur A   14:43      115  Sam Washington     Vale Royal     16:07
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        =  James Gordon       Team Bath      14:43      116  William Parry      Harborough     16:10
       39  G Eveleigh         Harborough     14:44      117  Hugh Dow           Cambridge  B   16:11
       40  Keir Lundy         Blackheath A   14:48      118  Ethan Nellis       Kettering      16:13
       41  Eoin Canning       Aldershot  B   14:50      119  Aiden Brennan      Bedford &  B   16:16
        =  Adam Ede           Abingdon A     14:50      120  Cameron Swatton    Blackheath B   16:18
       43  Jake Tombs         Stroud & D     14:51      121  Charlie Fawkes     Vale Royal     16:22
       44  R WatsonQuilter    Wreake Run     14:52      122  David Peaty        Bromsgrove     16:23
       45  Jacob Alley        Herne Hill A   14:55        =  Jack Bannister     Bristol An B   16:23
        =  Benjamin Gardiner  Blackheath B   14:55      124  A VisramCipollet   Solihull &     16:27
       47  Harry Withers      Bracknell  A   14:56      125  Fenn Willoughby    Bristol An B   16:28
        =  A Pennington       Abingdon A     14:56      126  Jensen Coppen      Newport Ha B   16:31
        =  William Eadon      Leamington     14:56      127  Caleb Owen         Bristol An B   16:32
       50  Owen Brownston     Bedford &  A   14:57        =  Alexander Roberts  Bromsgrove     16:32
        =  Mark Stringer      Windsor Sl A   14:57      129  Joe Blacknell      Aldershot  B   16:35
       52  Jolyon Leavesley   Derby Athl     14:58      130  Christian Roberts  Coventry G B   16:38
        =  Rhys Watmough      Keighley & A   14:58      131  James O'Brian      Newport Ha A   16:39
        =  George Whisken     Cambridge  A   14:58      132  Jack Wosika        Team Bath      16:40
        =  George Rowland     Tonbridge  A   14:58      133  Nathan Marchant    Bristol An A   16:47
       56  Freddie Shiret     Shaftesbur A   14:59      134  John Lewis         Sale Harri     16:48
        =  Thomas Shipley     Newport Ha B   14:59      135  Seamus Hurst       Charnwood  B   16:51
       58  Ted Willoughby     Bristol An A   15:00      136  Conor Jelley       Coventry G B   16:55
       59  Daniel Greenstein  Shaftesbur B   15:01      137  Oliver Holford     Derby Athl     17:00
        =  Oliver Lock        North Some     15:01      138  Toby Robinson      City Of No B   17:04
        =  Jack Johnson       Camberley      15:01        =  Ben Davies         Newport Ha B   17:04
       62  Sam Morgan         Worcester  A   15:02      140  Louis Price        Solihull &     17:07
       63  Joseph McCoubrie   Stroud & D     15:03      141  E Stackhouse       Burton Ac      17:11
       64  Louis Hudson       Keighley & A   15:04      142  James Dale         Worcester  B   17:15
       65  Max Godfrey        Cambridge  A   15:05      143  Tyler Chapman      Harborough     17:16
        =  Jake Ward          Windsor Sl B   15:05      144  Caleb BrutyBrown   Rotherham      17:25
       67  Ethan Lewis        Wolverhamp     15:08      145  Joshua Noon        Worcester  B   17:29
       68  Ben Czura          City Of Po     15:09      146  Joel Humpage       Wolverhamp     17:46
        =  Joshua GencoRusso  Aldershot  A   15:09        =  Oliver Makin       Charnwood  C   17:46
       70  Luke Harrison      Birchfield B   15:10      148  Freddie Burton     Derby Athl     17:52
       71  Darnell Joseph     Rotherham      15:11      149  Ben Ward           Blackheath B   17:53
       72  Joseph Martin      Royal Sutt     15:16      150  Elliot Smith       Royal Sutt     18:01
        =  Cian McKeaney      Leamington     15:16      151  Michael Bliss      Worcester  B   18:33
       74  Ethan Yewings      Camberley      15:17      152  Louie Lambeth      Wolverhamp     18:34
        =  Stan HardingHill   Bristol An A   15:17      153  Gabriel Hurst      Charnwood  B   20:02
        =  Ned Craddock       Herne Hill A   15:17      154  Alex Williams      Coventry G B   20:40
       77  J ChaneyBaxter     City Of No A   15:18      155  Jack Carter        Solihull &     22:49
        =  Thomas Hancox      Royal Sutt     15:18      
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